FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-08-2001



101706280

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

4.30.01 RECO	PRDATION FORM CO ZET
TO: The Commissioner of Details and T. I.	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
r==	Conveyance Type
	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) David Hochendoner	Month Day Year 04 24 01
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	3617730
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sima Products Corpo	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 140 Pennsylvania Ave	of a domantic
Address (line 2) Building No. 5	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Oakmont	Pennsylvania 15139
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Effect for the mat receiving t any only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
05/07/200 TDIAZ1 00000212 29127730	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:581 40.00 89	
,	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0977

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 412	
Name Lynn J. Alstadt		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.	.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th	Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	Wark tradetti	onal numbers attached
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	1
Patent Application Number(s) 29/127,730	Patent Nu	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed 🗶 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	02-4553
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	s x No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit according to the control of t	
Lynn J. Alstadt	Zya / Westart	Ap. 1 26 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0978

Assignment

ding at $A\perp$	<u>lison Par</u>	k, Alleg	heny C	County, Pennsylvania
ve invented certa	ain new and useful	improvements in	n <u>Desi</u>	gn for SATELLITE DISH COVER
r which I have the	xxxx executed an	application for U	Inited States	Letters Patent; on August 11, 2000, bearing Seri
ND WHEREAS _		oducts C		tion
				ue, Building No. 5
		, Pennsy		
	ne "assignee", is di stherein disclosed;	· ·	ing the entire	e right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions
enewals, and/or ex fithe Union, said a nd all divisions, re een held and enjo The Commiss	xtensions thereof in assignee to have an eissues, continuation oyed by me had the sioner of Patents an	ncluding all priori nd to hold the int ons, renewals, an is assignment no id Trademarks is	ity rights und terests herein id/or extension of been made s requested to	o issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I
ented to make				vements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been
And for the co orne respecting a roceedings, signal aths, and general	onsideration afores said inventions ar all lawful papers, e lly do all other and	said inventions of aid, I agree that I agree that I ad improvemen xecute all divisions further lawful a	or improvem will communits, and will, nal, reissue, o acts, deeme	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightfuled necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said
And for the co o me respecting : roceedings, sign aths, and general ssignee, to assist ssignment shall b	onsideration aforest said inventions an all lawful papers, et lly do all other and or enable said as be binding upon n	aid, I agree that I aid, I agree that I ad improvemen xecute all divisio I further lawful a signee to obtain ny heirs, execut	or improvem i will commun its, and will, nal, reissue, c acts, deeme n and enforctors, adminis	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful
And for the co o me respecting a roceedings, signaths, and general ssignee, to assist ssignment shall b	onsideration aforest said inventions an all lawful papers, et lly do all other and or enable said as be binding upon n	aid, I agree that I aid, I agree that I ad improvemen xecute all divisio I further lawful a signee to obtain ny heirs, execut	or improvem i will commun its, and will, nal, reissue, c acts, deeme n and enforctors, adminis	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful decessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs.
And for the co o me respecting : roceedings, sign aths, and general ssignee, to assist ssignment shall b	onsideration aforest said inventions an all lawful papers, et lly do all other and or enable said as be binding upon n	aid, I agree that I aid, I agree that I ad improvemen xecute all divisio I further lawful a signee to obtain ny heirs, execut	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, cacts, deemen and enforce tors, adminis s, as the case	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful decessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs.
And for the co orme respecting a roceedings, signaths, and general ssignee, to assist ssignment shall be ecutors, adminis	onsideration aforest said inventions an all lawful papers, et lly do all other and or enable said as be binding upon n	aid, I agree that I aid improvemen xecute all division of further lawful a signee to obtain ny heirs, execut and/or assigns	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, cacts, deemen and enforce tors, adminis s, as the case	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful ind necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said be full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, emay be, of said assignee.
And for the coordinate respecting stroceedings, sign aths, and general ssignee, to assist ssignment shall be ecutors, administic ECUTED	onsideration aforest said inventions an all lawful papers, et all other and or enable said as be binding upon nutrators, successors	aid, I agree that I ad improvemen xecute all division of further lawful a signee to obtain hy heirs, executs, and/or assigns	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, cacts, deemen and enforce tors, adminis s, as the case	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful ind necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said be full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, emay be, of said assignee.
And for the coordinate respecting stroceedings, sign aths, and general ssignment shall be executors, administic EXECUTED State of County of And for the coordinate respectings are respectings, sign aths, and general ssignment shall be executors, administic EXECUTED	pennsylvar Allegheny Notary Public in an	aid, I agree that I ad improvemen execute all division of further lawful a signee to obtain hy heirs, executs, and/or assigns 2 4	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, of acts, deemen and enforce tors, administs, as the case	nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful and necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said be full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, e may be, of said assignee. (SEAL)
And for the coordinate respecting stroceedings, sign aths, and general ssignee, to assist ssignment shall be ecutors, administ EXECUTED State of	ponsideration aforests said inventions an all lawful papers, et all do all other and or enable said as be binding upon notrators, successors Pennsylvar Allegheny Notary Public in an David H	aid, I agree that I ad improvemen xecute all division of further lawful a signee to obtain my heirs, executs, and/or assigns 2 4	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, of acts, deemen and enforce iors, administs, as the case	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful and necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said be full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, amay be, of said assignee. (SEAL)
And for the coor me respecting proceedings, sign eaths, and general assignment shall be executors, administrate of	ponsideration aforests said inventions an all lawful papers, et all do all other and or enable said as be binding upon notrators, successors Pennsylvar Allegheny Notary Public in an David H	aid, I agree that I ad improvemen execute all division of further lawful a signee to obtain any heirs, execute, and/or assigns 2 4	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, acts, deemen and enforce fors, adminis is, as the case	nents or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful did necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said confull benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, e may be, of said assignee. (SEAL) ss: ate, personally appeared
And for the coor me respecting proceedings, sign aths, and general ssignment shall be executors, administrate of	ponsideration aforest said inventions are all lawful papers, et all do all other and or enable said as be binding upon not trators, successors Pennsylvar Allegheny Notary Public in an David H d that he is the pen	aid, I agree that I ad improvemen execute all division of further lawful a signee to obtain any heirs, execute, and/or assigns 2 4	or improvem i will communits, and will, nal, reissue, acts, deemen and enforce fors, adminis is, as the case	nicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful and necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said be full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, emay be, of said assignee. (SEAL) ss: ate, personally appeared oing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0979